

6
SLP(C)No. 13194-13197 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13194-13197/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2002 in CRP 4109 & 4110/01
and the judgment and order dated 31/12/2002 in Review CMP 21699
& 21543/02 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

RANDHI ADILAKSHMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VAZIR KHAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 01/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.
Mr. Naveen R Nath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P S Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
for M/s P S N & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLPs paperbooks. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Interim order dated 21.7.2003 shall continue to remain in operation during the hearing of the appeals.

Hearing expedited.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER