

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.3-6 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7194-7197 OF 2004

RANDHI ADILAKSHMI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VAZIR KHAN

Respondent(s)

(For c/delay in filing undertaking and office report)

Date: 20/07/2007 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. and Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing the undertaking by the original tenant is
condoned.

It has been stated that original tenant, who was the
respondent, has died; as such, now the undertaking in terms of our order
dated 14th December, 2006, has to be filed by the legal representatives of
the deceased sole respondent which must be filed within four weeks.

The interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.3-6
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7194-7197 OF 2004

Randhi Adilakshmi
...Appellant(s)

Versus

Vazir Khan (Dead)

...

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Delay in filing the undertaking by the original tenant is condoned.

It has been stated that original tenant, who was the respondent, has died; as such, now the undertaking in terms of our order dated 14th December, 2006, has to be filed by the legal representatives of the deceased sole respondent which must be filed within four weeks.

The interlocutory applications are, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.
[P.P. NAOLEKAR]

New Delhi,
July 20, 2007.