

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7194-7197 OF 2004

RANDHI ADILAKSHMI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VAZIR KHAN (DEAD) Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Direction)

Date: 15/04/2008 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.  
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.  
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the tenant  
stated that possession of the suit premises has been already  
delivered to the landlord. In view of this, no further order  
is necessary to be passed.

Office report is, accordingly, disposed of.

[ Alka Dudeja ] [ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.7194-7197 OF 2004

Randhi Adilakshmi ...Appellant(s)

Versus

Vazir Khan (Dead) ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the tenant stated that possession of the suit premises has been already delivered to the landlord. In view of this, no further order is necessary to be passed. Office report is, accordingly, disposed of.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
April 15, 2008.